

## Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18564 Version: 0 Name: School Resource Officer at the Fort Osage High

School

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 7/10/2014 In control: Justice and Law Enforcement Committee

On agenda: 7/14/2014 Final action: 7/21/2014

Title: A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute a Cooperative Agreement with the Fort

Osage School District for one deputy to serve as the School Resource Officer at the Fort Osage High

School, for a fee of \$75,251.58 payable to the County.

Sponsors: Dennis Waits, Greg Grounds

Indexes: COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT, FORT OSAGE SCHOOL DISTRICT, SCHOOL RESOURCE

**OFFICER** 

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 18564adopt, 2. 18564AGMT.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/21/2014	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
7/21/2014	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	
7/21/2014	0	Justice and Law Enforcement Committee	recommend do pass	Pass
7/15/2014	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Meeting	Pass
7/14/2014	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	

## IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

**A RESOLUTION** authorizing the County Executive to execute a Cooperative Agreement with the Fort Osage School District for one deputy to serve as the School Resource Officer at the Fort Osage High School, for a fee of \$75,251.58 payable to the County.

**RESOLUTION NO. 18564,** July 14, 2014

INTRODUCED BY Dennis Waits and Greg Grounds, County Legislators

WHEREAS, the Jackson County Sheriff's Office desires to renew its cooperative agreement with the Fort Osage School District, whereby the Sheriff's Office shall provide one deputy to serve as the School Resource Officer at the Fort Osage High School; and,

File #: 18564, Version: 0	
WHEREAS, the Fort Osage School Dist	rict shall reimburse the County for the services rendered by
the School Resource Officer in the year	arly amount of \$75,251.58 for the period of July 1, 2014,
through June 30, 2015; now therefore,	
BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legisla	ature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the County Executive
be, and hereby is, authorized to execut	te the attached cooperative agreement with the Fort Osage
School District.	
Legislature.	e effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
Chief Deputy County Counselor	County Counselor
Certificate of Passage	
•	olution, Resolution No. 18564 of July 14, 2014, was duly County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:
Yeas9	Nays0
Abstaining 0	Absent
Date	Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature